
Michigan Trails Magazine 2017 • www.MiTrails.org • ©2017 Rockford Advertising. All rights reserved.

Lakesh
o

re D
r

136th

142n
d

112th

S
tate

S
tate

96th

88th 84th

78th

84th

100th

104th
104th

120th
120th66th

65th

64th

62n
d

64th
 

62n
d

61st 

O
ttaw

a A
ve

R
iver

G
raafsch

ap

152n
d

152n
d

160th C
o

u
n

try C
lu

b

168th
168th

D
ivisio

n

Quincy

Greenly

Quincy St

Main
Byron Rd

Frontage

Felch

Paw Paw

Chicago Dr

Washington Ave

Riley
Riley

16th

24th

32nd

S Shore Dr

32nd

147th
40th

146th

145th

144th

143th

142nd

140th

138th

136th

134th

Island Lake Washington

Holla
nd S

t

Mason

Ottagon

Adams

James

Lakewood

Post Ave

Lakewood

8th

Perry PerryPerry
Douglas

Butternut

River A
ve

B
lu

e 
S

ta
r H

wy

B
ee

lin
e 

A
ve

O
tt

aw
a 

Bea
ch

 R
d

Gerald R Ford Fwy

Zeeland

Saugatuck

Lake Macatawa

L
A

K
E

 
M

I
C

H
I

G
A

N
 

Holla
nd

Shorelin
e Trail 

B
ee

lin
e 

T
ra

il

Fred Meijer Kenowa Trail 

    Macatawa 
 Greenway
Trail 

Holland
State Park

Upper 
Macatawa 

Natural 
Area

Saugatuck Dunes
      State Park

40

121

31

31

31

196

196

196

196

196

0 2 4 6 81

Miles

4

10 11

7

8

5

2

9

1

6

12

3

0 2 31

Miles

Holland Metro Area Trails
If you enjoy biking, jogging or strolling along scenic beaches and waterfronts or exploring 
quaint harbor towns, then Holland should be your trail vacation destination. The greater 
Holland area boasts one of the most extensive networks of paved trails in the Great Lake 
State. Travel from Holland State Park along Lake Macatawa to Saugatuck Dunes State  
Park and the Village of Saugatuck on one continuous bike path.
     Holland’s paved trail network connects most of the area’s city, county and state parks  
and scenic areas. Popular staging areas for the Holland Shoreline Trail (around Lake  
Macatawa) include Holland State Park, Dunton Park and Kollen Park. Window on the  
Waterfront Park offers scenic views of Windmill Island and the Macatawa Natural Area.
The Beeline Trail travels from Holland to Saugatuck. Take the trail west along Adams Road 
to connect with the Upper Macatawas Greenway Trail and ride the Fred Meijer Kenowa 
Trail to the Kent Trails in Grand Rapids. Holland and Saugatuck offer plenty of lodging  
and great places to shop, dine and enjoy the beautiful scenery.
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The Beeline Trail  
travels from Holland  
to downtown Saugatuck.

Bike along the channel  
connecting Lake Macatawa  
and Lake Michigan.

 Holland Metro Area Trails Access
		  Access Site	 Parking	  Restrooms	 Water

	 1	 Helder Park	 Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 2 	 Quincy Street Park          Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 3 	 Tunnel Park            	 Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 4 	 Holland State Park         	Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 5 	 Winstrom Park            	 Yes            	No            	 No

	 6 	 Dunton Park            	 Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 7 	 Window on the  
		  Waterfront Park            	 Yes            	No            	 No

	 8 	 Kollen Park            	 Yes            	Yes            	Yes

	 9 	 Van Raalte Farm Park	 Yes            	No            	 No

	10 	 Sanctuary Woods  
		  Nature Preserve	 Yes            	No            	 No
	11 	 Wolters Woods  
		  Township Park            	 Yes            	Yes            	No
	12 	 Saugatuck Dunes  
		  State Park            	 Yes            	Yes            	Yes
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